Wilmington Grand Prix "Gran Fondo" - 100 K Ride - 3912 feet of Vertical - follow the Signs. Sunday, May 19, 2024

Safety: The course is not closed to traffic. Adhere to the "rules of the road." Helmets Required! SAG: 302.545-8305
Direction| Leg | Cum Street Name Safety Comments
Start 0.0 0.0 |Rockford Park - Lookout Dr Have a Great & Safe Ride!
Left 0.5 0.5 |Tower Dr
Left 0.5 1.0 |Tower Dr
Right 0.0 1.0 |Tower Dr
Straight 0.1 1.1 |Tower Rd
Right 0.1 1.2 |W.17th St
Left 0.1 1.3 |Rising Sun Lane
Right 0.5 1.8 |Kennett Pike
Right 0.4 2.2 |Brecks Lane Caution: "T" intersection at Bottom - Proceed with Caution
Left 0.2 2.4 |Stone Block Rd
Straight 1.9 4.3 [Hagley Museum Property
Straight 0.4 4.7 |Buck Rd.
Right 1.3 6.0 [(Rt100
Left 2.4 8.4 [Wintherthur Museum Property
Right 1.2 96 |Rt52 Race for Time: @ mile 10.1 for .5 miles/Avg Grade 7.0%
Right 0.9 10.5 |Center Meeting Rd
Right 1.2 11.7 |Adams Dam Rd
Left 0.6 12.3 [Rt100
Right 0.7 13.0 |Guyencourt Rd
Left 1.9 14.9 |Thompson Bridge Rd (Rt 92) Caution: Watch for High Speed traffic!!
Left 1.6 16.5 |Ramsey Rd becomes Brandywine Creek Rd.
Left 0.6 17.1 [Smith Bridge Rd
Left 0.5 17.6 |Granogue Driveway In Race for Time: @ mile 17.1 for .5 miles/Avg Grade 5.4%
0.5 18.1 |Granogue Driveway Out
Right 1.3 19.4 [Rt100
Left 1.4 20.8 |Twaddell Mill Rd
Had enough? Follow the medio course or go straight back
Left 1.7 22.5 |Rt52 down Rt 52.
Right 0.0 | 22.5 |Delaware Museum of Nature & Science REST STOP
Right 0.6 23.1 |Rt 52
Right 1.2 24.3 |Campbell Rd (Rt 82)
Left 0.3 24.6 |New London Rd
Left 0.9 25.5 |Hillside Mill Rd
Straight 0.5 26.0 (Mt Cuba
Right 1.4 27.4 |Barley Mill Rd
Left 1.2 28.6 |Brackenville Rd.
Right 2.3 30.9 |OIld Wilmington Rd (across Yorklyn Rd)
Right 1.3 32.2 |Benge Rd
Left 0.5 32.7 |Benge Rd
Right 0.2 32.9 |Rt82
Right 0.1 33.0 |Yorklyn Rd
Right 0.0 33.0 | Rest Stop - Yorklyn Trail Bridge Park REST STOP
Right 1.8 34.8 |Yorklyn Rd (across Lancaster Pike)
Left 0.1 34.9 [Old Lancaster Pike
Right 2.0 36.9 |Milicreek Rd (across Brackenville Rd)
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Direction| Leg | Cum Street Name Safety Comments
Left 1.0 37.9 |Millcreek Rd
Right 1.2 39.1 |Stoney Batter Mermaid Rd
Straight 1.2 40.3 [Skyline Dr.
Right 0.6 40.9 |New Linden Hill Rd

** Gran Fondo Ride Continues on the Back * *

Right 2.0 42.9 |Upper Pike Creek Rd
Left 0.6 43.5 |Rt 72 - Paper Mill Rd
Right 1.1 44.6 |Corner Ketch Rd
Right 0.5 45.1 |Doe Run Rd
Right 1.0 46.1 |Crossan Rd
Left 0.5 46.6 |North Star Rd REST STOP - Woodside Creamery - "Homemade" Ice Cream
Right 2.2 48.8 [North Star becomes Valley Rd (across Lancaster Pike)
Right 0.8 49.6 [Old Wilmington Rd (across Yorklyn Rd)
Left 1.6 51.2 |Sharpless Rd
Right 0.3 51.5 |Rt 82
Left 1.5 53.0 [Clinton School House Rd
Right 1.2 54.2 |Old Kennett Rd
Left 0.8 55.0 [Owls Nest Rd
Right 4.6 59.6 |Kennett Pike (Rt 52)
Left 0.2 59.8 [Rising Sun Lane
Right 0.1 59.9 |W. 19th St
Left 0.0 59.9 |Tower Dr
Right 0.4 60.3 |Tower Dr
Left 0.2 60.5 |Tower Dr
Straight | 0.2 60.7 |Lookout Dr - Rockford Park Celebrate at the Tower!!!I!I!IIINIINIIIIIE
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